Schedule Name: Discount Plan Fee

Procedure Category: Adjunct Serv

Description

Bridge Sectioning

Cancelled Appointment

Case presentation, subsequent to detailed and extensive treatment planning
Certified translation or sign-language services - per visit

Cleaning and inspection of removable complete denture, mandibular
Cleaning and inspection of removable complete denture, maxillary
Cleaning and inspection of removable partial denture, mandibular
Cleaning and inspection of removable partial denture, maxillary
Complete Occlusal Adjustment

Consultation with a Medical Professional

Dental Case Management: Addressing Appointment Compliance Barriers
Dental Case Management: Care Coordination

Dental Case Management: Motivational Interviewing

Dental Case Management: Oral Health Education

Desensitizing Medicament

Desensitizing Resin

Enamel Microabrasion

External Bleaching per Tooth

External Bleaching-Home-Arch

External Bleaching-Office-Arch

Infiltration of sustained release therapeutic drug - single or multiple sites, per quadrant
Internal Bleaching per Tooth

Limited Occlusal Adjustment

Local Anesthesia

Local Anesthesia w/o Surgery

Missed appointment

Mounted Occlusal Analysis

Occlusal guard - hard appliance, full arch

Occlusal guard - hard appliance, partial arch

Occlusal guard - soft appliance, full arch

Occlusal guard adjustment

Odontoplasty, per tooth

Office Visit for Observation

Other Adjunctive Procedure

Other Drugs/Medicaments

Professional Consultation

Regional Block Anesthesia

Repair/Reline Night Guard

Soft Night Guard

Proc Alias
D9120
D9987
D9450
D9990
D9933
D9932
D9935
D9934
D9952
D9311
D9991
D9992
D9993
D9994
D9910
D9911
D9970
D9973
D9975
D9972
D9613
D9974
D9951
D9215
D9210
D9986
D9950
D9944
D9946
D9945
D9943
D9971
D9430
D9999
D9630
D9310
D9211
D9942
D9941

Discount Plan Fee

199
40
198
134
80
82
79
78
621
163
126
135
90
110
60
66
162
198
226
334
236
297
162
57
61
40
407
579
510
459
115
142
79
195
33
142
75
206
265

Procedure Category: Diagnostic



Description Proc Alias

Assessment of Patient D0191 68
Bitewing Four Images D0274 74
Bitewing Single Image D0270 33
Bitewing Three Images D0273 61
Bitewing Two Images D0272 52
Caries - High D0603 41
Caries - Low D0601 42
Caries - Moderate D0602 42
Collection and preparation of genetic sample material for laboratory analysis and report D0422 175
Collection of Microorganisms D0415 177
Collection of Saliva Sample D0417 142
Comprehensive Evaluation D0150 98
CT Capture, Both Jaws D0367 342
CT Capture, Full Arch, Mandible D0365 318
CT Capture, Full Arch, Maxilla D0366 313
CT Capture, Lmtd View < 1 Jaw D0364 264
CT Image, Both Jaws D0383 342
CT Image, Full Arch, Mandible D0381 298
CT Image, Full Arch, Maxilla D0382 300
CT Image, Lmtd View < 1 Jaw D0380 256
Detailed & Extensive Evaluation D0160 162
Diagnose and monitor changes of enamel, dentin, and cementum D0600 58
Diagnostic/Study Models D0470 150
Intraoral — comprehensive series of radiographic images D0210 149
Intraoral Periapical Add'l D0230 28
Intraoral Periapical Images D0220 34
Limited Evaluation D0140 86
Panoramic Image D0330 129
Periodic Evaluation D0120 62
Periodontal Evaluation D0180 115
Problem Focused Re-Evaluation D0170 81
Pulp Vitality Tests D0460 64
Re-eval - Post-op Office Visit D0171 73
Description Proc Alias

Direct Pulp Cap D3110 91
Indirect Pulp Cap D3120 90
Description Proc Alias

Abutment supported crown - porcelain fused to titanium and titanium alloys D6097 1,632
Abutment supported crown - titanium and titanium alloys D6094 1,401

Abutment supported retainer - porcelain fused to titanium and titanium alloys D6195 1,688



Abutment supported retainer crown for FPD — titanium and titanium alloys
Accessing and retorquing loose implant screw - per screw

Bone Graft, Implant Placement

Custom Abutment

Full Cast Base Crown

Full Cast Base Retainer

Full Cast HNM Crown

Full Cast HNM Retainer

Full Cast Noble Crown

Full Cast Noble Retainer

Full Porcelain Retainer-Implant

Full Porcelain/C Crown-Implant

Full Porcelain/Ceramic Crown

Full Porcelain/Ceramic Retainer

Implant supported crown - high noble alloys

Implant supported crown - noble alloys

Implant supported crown - porcelain fused to high noble alloys

Implant supported crown - porcelain fused to noble alloys

Implant supported crown - porcelain fused to predominantly base alloys
Implant supported crown - porcelain fused to titanium and titanium alloys
Implant supported crown - predominantly base alloys

Porcelain/Base Crown

Porcelain/Base Retainer

Porcelain/HNM Crown

Porcelain/HNM Retainer

Porcelain/Noble Crown

Porcelain/Noble Retainer

Prefabricated Abutment

Provisional Implant Crown

Recement/bnd imp/abut sup crwn

Replacement of restorative material used to close an access opening of a screw-retained implant supported prosthesis, per implant
Scaling and debridement of a single implant in the presence of inflammation

D6194
D6089
D6104
D6057
D6063
D6073
D6062
D6072
D6064
D6074
D6075
D6065
D6058
D6068
D6067
D6087
D6066
D6083
D6082
D6084
D6086
D6060
D6070
D6059
D6069
D6061
D6071
D6056
D6085
D6092
D6197
D6081

1,366
160
637
919

1,383

1,092

1,542

1,494

1,477

1,449

1,598

1,620

1,538

1,500

1,624

1,632

1,670

1,632

1,408

1,632

1,408

1,374

1,393

1,564

1,569

1,440

1,461
733
510
161
200
215

Procedure Category: Oral Surgery

Description

Bone Replacement Graft

Drain Extraoral Abscess

Drain Extraoral Complex Abscess

Drain Intraoral Abscess

Drain Intraoral Complex Abscess

Extraction Complications

Extraction of Erupted Tooth with Bone Removal
Routine Extraction

Proc Alias

D7953
D7520
D7521
D7510
D7511
D7241
D7210
D7140

637
483
974
262
389
637
313
201

Procedure Category: Periodontics


http://d7953.th/

Description Proc Alias

Gingival irrigation with a medicinal agent — per quadrant D4921 56
Gingivectomy (1-3) D4211 347
Gingivectomy (4-8) D4210 671
Gingivectomy-Access/Restoration D4212 264
Periodontal Maintenance D4910 157
Scaling & Root Planing (1-3) D4342 197
Scaling & Root Planing (1-3) D4342.1 197
Scaling & Root Planing (4-8) D4341 273
Scaling in presence of generalized gingival inflammation, full mouth D4346 170
Description Proc Alias

Nutritional Counseling D1310 64
Oral Hygiene Instructions D1330 55
Preventive Restoration, Perm Th D1352 106
Prophylaxis - Adult D1110 108
Prophylaxis - Child D1120 80
Sealant D1351 61
Sealant repair - per tooth D1353 57
Substance use counseling D1321 29
Tobacco Counseling D1320 58
Topical Applic Fluoride Varnish D1206 58
Topical Application of Fluoride D1208 42
Description Proc Alias

Add clasp to existing partial - per tooth D5660 253
Add Tooth to Existing Partial D5650 258
Adjust Full Lower Denture D5411 90
Adjust Full Upper Denture D5410 91
Adjust Partial Lower Denture D5422 91
Adjust Partial Upper Denture D5421 95
Full Lower Denture D5120 1,665
Full Upper Denture D5110 1,718
Immediate denture - mandibular D5140 1,751
Immediate denture - maxillary D5130 1,786
Immediate mandibular partial denture - cast metal framework with resin denture bases (including retentive/clasping materials, rests and teeth) D5224 1,710
Immediate mandibular partial denture - flexible base D5228 1,688
Immediate mandibular partial denture - resin base (including retentive/clasping materials, rests and teeth) D5222 1,333
Immediate maxillary partial denture - cast metal framework with resin denture bases (including retentive/clasping materials, rests and teeth) D5223 1,662
Immediate maxillary partial denture - flexible base D5227 1,680
Immediate maxillary partial denture - resin base (including retentive/clasping materials, rests and teeth) D5221 1,260
Interim Full Lower Denture D5811 912

Interim Full Upper Denture D5810 886



Interim Lower Partial Denture D5821 667

Interim Upper Partial Denture D5820 649
Lab Reline Full Lower Denture D5751 454
Lab Reline Full Upper Denture D5750 461
Lab Reline Lower Partial D5761 442
Lab Reline Upper Partial D5760 436
Lower Partial w/ Flexible Base D5226 1,542
Lower Partial w/ Resin Base D5212 1,288
Lower Tissue Conditioning D5851 186
Mandibular partial denture - cast metal framework with resin denture bases D5214 1,789
Maxillary partial denture - cast metal framework with resin denture bases (including retentive/clasping materials, rests and teeth) D5213 1,787
Pontic - porcelain fused to titanium and titanium alloys - bridge D6243 1,238
Precision Attachment D5862 616
Rebase Full Lower Denture D5711 546
Rebase Full Upper Denture D5710 543
Rebase hybrid prosthesis D5725 676
Rebase Partial Lower Denture D5721 523
Rebase Partial Upper Denture D5720 525
Reline Full Lower Denture D5731 342
Reline Full Upper Denture D5730 347
Reline Partial Lower Denture D5741 321
Reline Partial Upper Denture D5740 320
Repair broken complete denture base, mandibular D5511 218
Repair broken complete denture base, maxillary D5512 223
Repair cast partial framework, mandibular D5621 260
Repair cast partial framework, maxillary D5622 255
Repair resin partial denture base, mandibular D5611 290
Repair resin partial denture base, maxillary D5612 213
Repair/replace broken retentive/clasping materials - per tooth D5630 245
Replace Broken Tooth on Partial D5640 193
Replace Lower Teeth/Acrylic D5671 703
Replace Tooth on Full Denture D5520 184
Replace Upper Teeth/Acrylic D5670 719
Replacement of Attachment Part D5867 210
Soft liner, remov dentr-indirect D5765 508
Upper Partial w/ Flexible Base D5225 1,518
Upper Partial w/ Resin Base D5211 1,254
Upper Tissue Conditioning D5850 186
Description Proc Alias

Full Cast Base Pontic D6211 1,031
Full Cast HNM Pontic D6210 1,198
Full Cast Noble Pontic D6212 1,118

Full Porcelain/Ceramic Pontic D6245 1,242



Indirect Resin-Based Pontic

Pontic - titanium and titanium alloys

Porcelain/Base Pontic

Porcelain/Cer for Resin Bonded

Porcelain/HNM Pontic

Porcelain/Noble Pontic

Provisional Retainer Crown

Recement/bnd fxd part denture

Resin/Base Pontic

Resin/HNM Pontic

Resin/Noble Pontic

Ret-res - Res bnd fxd pros

Retainer crown - 3/4 cast high noble metal

Retainer crown - 3/4 cast noble metal

Retainer crown - 3/4 cast predominantly base metal

Retainer crown - 3/4 porcelain/ceramic

Retainer crown - full cast high noble metal

Retainer crown - full cast noble metal

Retainer crown - full cast predominantly base metal

Retainer crown - indirect resin based composite

Retainer crown - porcelain fused to high noble metal
Retainer crown - porcelain fused to noble metal

Retainer crown - porcelain fused to predominantly base metal
Retainer crown - porcelain fused to titanium and titanium alloys
Retainer crown - porcelain/ceramic

Retainer crown - resin with high noble metal

Retainer crown - resin with noble metal

Retainer crown - resin with predominantly base metal
Retainer crown - titanium and titanium alloys

Retainer crown % - titanium and titanium alloys

Retainer inlay - cast high noble metal, three or more surfaces
Retainer inlay - cast high noble metal, two surfaces

Retainer inlay - cast noble metal, three or more surfaces
Retainer inlay - cast noble metal, two surfaces

Retainer inlay - cast predominantly base metal, three or more surfaces
Retainer inlay - cast predominantly base metal, two surfaces
Retainer inlay - porcelain/ceramic, three or more surfaces
Retainer inlay - porcelain/ceramic, two surfaces
Retainer inlay - titanium

Retainer onlay - cast high noble metal, three or more surfaces
Retainer onlay - cast high noble metal, two surfaces

Retainer onlay - cast noble metal, three or more surfaces
Retainer onlay - cast noble metal, two surfaces

Retainer onlay - cast predominantly base metal, three or more surfaces
Retainer onlay - cast predominantly base metal, two surfaces

D6205
D6214
D6241
D6548
D6240
D6242
D6793
D6930
D6251
D6250
D6252
D6549
D6780
D6782
D6781
D6783
D6790
D6792
D6791
D6710
D6750
D6752
D6751
D6753
D6740
D6720
D6722
D6721
D6794
D6784
D6603
D6602
D6607
D6606
D6605
D6604
D6601
D6600
D6624
D6611
D6610
D6615
D6614
D6613
D6612

838
1,198
1,049

981
1,229
1,152

423

176

948
1,131
1,119

606
1,170
1,325
1,162
1,262
1,182
1,140
1,033

754
1,243
1,162
1,052
1,463
1,256
1,182
1,119
1,158
1,161

870
1,054

963
1,117

669

828

720
1,134

982
1,238
1,316

770
1,148
1,070
1,190

977



Retainer onlay - porcelain/ceramic, three or more surfaces D6609 1,194

Retainer onlay - porcelain/ceramic, two surfaces D6608 1,090
Retainer onlay - titanium D6634 1,350
Stress Breaker D6940 398
Description Proc Alias

3/4 Cast Base Crown D2781 1,224
3/4 Cast HNM Crown D2780 1,331
3/4 Cast Noble Crown D2782 1,264
Add'l Crown w/ Partial Frame D2971 192
Add'l Post&Core Added to Crown D2953 281
Add'l Prefabricated Post D2957 192
Amalgam 1 Surface D2140 148
Amalgam 2 Surface D2150 180
Amalgam 3 Surface D2160 214
Amalgam 4 Surface D2161 243
Anterior Resin Composite 1s D2330 183
Anterior Resin Composite 2s D2331 221
Anterior Resin Composite 3s D2332 265
Anterior Resin Composite 4+s D2335 323
Anterior Resin Composite Crown D2390 421
Core Buildup w/ Any Pins D2950 290
Crown - 3/4 porcelain/ceramic D2783 1,336
Crown - 3/4 resin-based composite (indirect) D2712 891
Crown - porcelain fused to titanium and titanium alloys D2753 1,350
Crown - titanium and titanium alloys D2794 1,213
Crown Repair, Material Failure D2980 287
Direct Resin Veneer D2960 708
Excavation of a tooth resulting in the determination of non-restorability D2989 200
Full Cast Base Crown D2791 1,018
Full Cast HNM Crown D2790 1,294
Full Cast Noble Crown D2792 1,182
Full Porcelain Veneer D2962 1,354
Full Porcelain/Ceram Inlay 3+s D2630 1,215
Full Porcelain/Ceram Onlay 4+s D2644 1,350
Full Porcelain/Ceramic Crown D2740 1,394
Full Porcelain/Ceramic Inlay 1s D2610 1,207
Full Porcelain/Ceramic Inlay 2s D2620 1,151
Full Porcelain/Ceramic Onlay 2s D2642 1,267
Full Porcelain/Ceramic Onlay 3s D2643 1,290
Indirect Resin Veneer D2961 1,062
Indirect Resin-Based Crown D2710 680
Inlay Repair, Material Failure D2981 290

Interim Restoration - Primary D2941 144



Metallic Inlay 1 Surface
Metallic Inlay 2 Surface

Metallic Inlay 3+ Surface
Metallic Onlay 2 Surface
Metallic Onlay 3 Surface
Metallic Onlay 4+ Surface
Onlay Repair, Material Failure
Other Restorative Procedure
Pin Retention

Porcelain/Base Crown
Porcelain/HNM Crown
Porcelain/Noble Crown

Post & Core Added to Crown
Post Removal

Posterior Resin Composite 1s
Posterior Resin Composite 2s
Posterior Resin Composite 3s
Posterior Resin Composite 4+s
Prefab Porcelain/C Crown-Perm
Prefab Porcelain/C Crown-Prim
Prefabricated Post & Core
Prefabricated Resin Crown
Prefabricated Steel Crown-Perm
Prefabricated Steel Crown-Prim
Protective Restoration
Provisional Crown

Re-cement or re-bond crown
Recement/bnd inlay/onlay/part
Recemnt/bnd cast/prefab pst/cor
Resin Composite Inlay 1s
Resin Composite Inlay 2s
Resin Composite Inlay 3+s
Resin Composite Onlay 2s
Resin Composite Onlay 3s
Resin Composite Onlay 4+s
Resin Infiltration-Surf Lesions
Resin/Base Crown

Resin/HNM Crown

Resin/Noble Crown

Restorative Foundation

Steel Crown w/ Esthetic Coating
Steel Crown w/ Resin Window
Th Fragment Reattached
Veneer Repair, Material Failure

D2510
D2520
D2530
D2542
D2543
D2544
D2982
D2999
D2951
D2751
D2750
D2752
D2952
D2955
D2391
D2392
D2393
D2394
D2928
D2929
D2954
D2932
D2931
D2930
D2940
D2799
D2920
D2910
D2915
D2650
D2651
D2652
D2662
D2663
D2664
D2990
D2721
D2720
D2722
D2949
D2934
D2933
D2921
D2983

1,009
1,058
1,144
1,194
1,262
1,332
264
228
72
1,032
1,260
1,169
426
324
197
249
301
351
570
410
358
335
312
277
132
402
125
131
127
678
818
914
894
1,005
1,079
186
870
1,122
1,097
201
318
338
238
248



